Burwell Area Calendar of Events 2023

Date

Event

Contact

Phone

April 8
May-September:
June 2-3:
June 13-15:
June 16:
June 23-24:
July 4.

July 24-29:
July 26-29:
July 29:
August 25-26:

September 16:

September 22-24:

October 31:

November

November 11:

November 17:

December:

Annual Easter Egg Hunt

Burwell Farmer’s Market (Sat AM)

8t Annual Calamus Carp Tournament

Summer Fun Days with DC Lynch Carnival
Sacred Heart Catholic Church Festival

Burwell City-Wide Garage Sales

Burwell Fire Department BBQ & Fireworks
Garfield County Frontier Fair

102 Nebraska’s Big Rodeo

Nebraska’s Big Rodeo Parade (Downtown Burwell)
Catfish Chasers Tournament

Annual Calamus Cruisers Car Show

Nebraska’s Junk Jaunt

Annual “Scare-on-the-Square” & “Trunk or Treat”
Annual Thanksgiving Turkey Giveaway
Veteran’s Day Event

Craft Show at Parish Center

Christmas in Burwell

Burwell Chamber of Commerce
Margaret Walthers

Husker Marine

Burwell Chamber of Commerce
Sacred Heart Catholic Church
Burwell Chamber of Commerce
Burwell Fire Department
Garfield County Frontier Fair
Nebraska’s Big Rodeo

Burwell Chamber of Commerce
Burwell Chamber of Commerce
Ted Lee

Nebraska’s Junk Jaunt

Burwell Chamber of Commerce

Burwell Chamber of Commerce

Sacred Heart Catholic Church

Burwell Chamber of Commerce

308-346-5210

308-346-5156

308-346-4410

308-346-5210

308-346-4190

308-346-5210

308-346-4006

308-346-5010

308-346-5010

308-346-5210

308-346-5210

308-214-1238

308-346-5151

308-346-5210

308-346-5210

308-346-4190

308-346-5210




