

## **Burwell Area Calendar of Events 2023**

Date	Event	Contact	Phone
April 8	Annual Easter Egg Hunt	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
May-September:	Burwell Farmer's Market (Sat AM)	Margaret Walthers	308-346-5156
June 2-3:	8th Annual Calamus Carp Tournament	Husker Marine	308-346-4410
June 13-15:	Summer Fun Days with DC Lynch Carnival	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
June 16:	Sacred Heart Catholic Church Festival	Sacred Heart Catholic Church	308-346-4190
June 23-24:	Burwell City-Wide Garage Sales	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
July 4:	Burwell Fire Department BBQ & Fireworks	Burwell Fire Department	308-346-4006
July 24-29:	Garfield County Frontier Fair	Garfield County Frontier Fair	308-346-5010
July 26-29:	102 <sup>nd</sup> Nebraska's Big Rodeo	Nebraska's Big Rodeo	308-346-5010
July 29:	Nebraska's Big Rodeo Parade (Downtown Burwell)	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
August 25-26:	Catfish Chasers Tournament	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
September 16:	Annual Calamus Cruisers Car Show	Ted Lee	308-214-1238
September 22-24:	Nebraska's Junk Jaunt	Nebraska's Junk Jaunt	308-346-5151
October 31:	Annual "Scare-on-the-Square" & "Trunk or Treat"	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
November	Annual Thanksgiving Turkey Giveaway	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210
November 11:	Veteran's Day Event		
November 17:	Craft Show at Parish Center	Sacred Heart Catholic Church	308-346-4190
December:	Christmas in Burwell	Burwell Chamber of Commerce	308-346-5210